PETITION # 32

PERCENTAGE FOR COLLECTION

OWNERS NAME

Ronald & Michele Miller
Dennis & Mary Jean Zunk

Richard & Sandra Lenke

Richard & Sandra Lenke

Vicki Thorne

Linda Mortus

Herbert & Lisa Miller

Columbia Gas Transmission Corp
Columbia Gas Transmission Corp
Randall & Wendy Wilburn

Stone Farms LLC

Dennis L & Bernard W Darr

State of Ohio - ODNR

Dennis F & Terry D Below

Alan H & Cynthia L Jacoby
Robert T Buhrow Trustee

Donald R Epke

State of Ohio - ODNR

Ann Goode

Dennis Epke

Dennis Epke

Linda Mortus

Stone Farms LLC

Stone of Hetrick LLC

Stone of Hetrick LLC
Dennis L & Bernard W Darr
Dennis Darr

R T S

15 6 13

15 6 14

15 6 15

500%

PARCEL NUMBER

SALEM TOWNSHIP

026-06192-08066-000
026-06199-08074-000

SALEM TOWNSHIP

026-01983-11968-001
026-01983-11968-002
026-05947-07777-000
026-05947-07777-001
026-01983-11968-000
026-19082-31297-000
026-19082-31298-000
026-05837-07782-000
026-05960-07789-000
026-05956-07786-000
026-06250-04263-000
026-06212-08092-000
026-06346-18780-000
026-06096-32704-000
026-06250-04309-000
026-06250-04309-001
026-06250-04309-002
026-06250-04309-003
026-06250-04311-000

SALEM TOWNSHIP

026-05947-07842-001
026-05960-07827-001
026-06011-07856-000
026-05960-07853-000
026-05956-07847-000
026-06007-07849-000

Yauch Ditch
Auditor No: 11-165

ACRES ACRES
OWNED BENEFIT

50.000
50.000

40.717
1.875
78.904
0.926
1.976
0.070
0.002
21.171
0.634
13.783
20.580
86.500
20.000
19.750
40.000
8.613
2.843
0.544
0.250

0.236
81.792
68.000
80.000
63.730

1.270
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11.000
25.000

40.717
1.875
40.000
0.926
1.976
0.070
0.002
21.171
0.634
13.783
20.580
5.000
20.000
14.750
40.000
8.613
2.843
0.544
0.250

0.236
20.000
5.000
21.000
63.730
1.270

PERCENT

30%
30%

50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
55%
55%
40%
40%
35%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%

50%
55%
60%
65%
60%
60%

100%
ACRES

3.3000
7.5000

20.3585
0.9375
20.0000
0.4630
0.9880
0.0350
0.0012
10.5855
0.3487
7.5807
8.2320
2.0000
7.0000
5.9000
16.0000
3.4451
1.1372
0.2176
0.1000

0.1180
11.0000
3.0000
13.6500
38.2380
0.7620

& B

R e A e e R S T
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Engineer No: 22

COLLECTION YEAR 2018

BASE

17.80
40.46

109.83
5.06
107.90
2.50
5.33
0.19
0.01
57.11
1.88
40.90
44.41
10.79
37.76
31.83
86.32
18.59
6.14
1.17
0.54

0.64
59.34
16.18
73.64

206.29

411

MAINT.
ASSESS.

89.01
202.31

&+ &+

549.15
25.29
539.48
12.49
26.65
2.00
2.00
285.53
9.41
204.48
222.05
53.95
188.82
159.15
431.59
92.93
30.68
5.87
2.70
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3.18
296.72
80.92
368.20
1,031.44
20.55
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PETITION # 32

PERCENTAGE FOR COLLECTION

OWNERS NAME

Randy Sharlow

Scott & Kelly Dukeshire
Mark Stetenhelm

Timothy Frelstuhler

Randy Sharlow

Richard & Kathy McGowan
Eric Hofacker

Chad Brough

Paul & Kathleen Druckenmiller
Jeffrey & Renee Webb
Jeffrey & Renee Webb
Stone of Hetrick LLC

Heath & Dustin Sindeldecker
Michael Roob

Timothy & Rachael Johnson
Troy Crum

Corey Fic

Timothy & Jody Laderach
Michael Wagner

Stone of Hetrick LLC
Dennis Epke

Robert Horton Jr
James & Mary Tabbert
Ivan & Phyllis Garn
Ivan & Phyllis Garn
Janet Zunk

Scott Parker

Janet Zunk

John J Craig & Carol S Lenke

500%

T S PARCEL NUMBER

15 6 21 SALEM TOWNSHIP

026-06179-08052-000

026-06179-08052-001
026-06179-08052-005
026-12390-27208-001
026-12390-27208-002
026-12390-27208-004
026-12390-27208-005
026-06186-08060-000
026-18707-25079-000
026-18707-25079-001
026-18707-25079-002
026-06165-08036-000
026-06165-08036-001
026-06168-08039-000
026-06168-08039-001
026-06168-08039-002
026-06168-08039-003
026-06168-08039-004
026-05872-14292-002

15 6 22 SALEM TOWNSHIP

026-00755-08091-000
026-06144-08089-000
026-06168-08094-000
026-06213-08093-001
026-06213-08093-000
026-06213-08093-002
026-06195-08069-000
026-00755-08091-001
026-06195-08069-001

15 6 23 SALEM TOWNSHIP

026-20926-34515-000

Yauch Ditch
Auditor No: 11-165

ACRES ACRES
OWNED BENEFIT

36.353 5.793
13.583

1.104 1.104
1.103 1.103
1.103 1.103
22.670 22.670
1.322 1.322
1.322 1.322
40.000 25.000
76.688 56.688
1.172 1.172
2.140 2.140
38.947 38.947
1.200 1.200
3.997 3.970
4.077 1.077
3.997 3.997
3.998 3.998
3.997 3.997
37.851 30.000
38.275 38.275
40.000 40.000
30.450 3.000
10.018 0.750
49.493 1.500
10.030 0.750
36.788 27.000
1.725 1.725
3.212 3.000
4.440 1.250
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PERCENT

100%
95%
100%
100%
95%
95%
95%
95%
100%
90%
90%
90%
85%
85%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
95%

75%
65%
70%
60%
60%
60%
60%
75%
60%

55%

100%
ACRES

5.7930
12.9039
1.1035
1.1030
1.0481
21.5365
1.2559
1.2559
25.0000
51.0192
1.0548
1.9260
33.1050
1.0200
3.1760
0.8616
3.1976
3.1980
3.1976
28.5000

28.7066
26.0000
2.1000
0.4500
0.9000
0.4500
16.2000
1.2935
1.8000

0.6875
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Engineer No: 22

COLLECTION YEAR

BASE

31.25
69.61
5.95
5.95
5.65
116.19
6.78
6.78
134.87
275.24
5.69
10.39
178.60
5.50
17.13
4.65
17.25
17.25
17.25
153.75

154.87
140.27
11.33
2.43
4.86
2.43
87.40
6.98
9.71

3.71

$

2018

MAINT.

ASSESS.

100.87

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
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$

504.33
29.77
29.75
28.27

580.93
33.88
33.88

674.35

1,376.20
28.45
51.95

892.98
27.51
85.67
23.24
86.25
86.26
86.25

768.76

774.34
701.33
56.65
12.14
24.28
12.14
436.98
34.89
48.55

18.54

3/26/2019 3:21 PM



PETITION # 32 Yauch Ditch Engineer No: 22
Auditor No: 11-165

PERCENTAGE FOR COLLECTION 500% COLLECTION YEAR 2018

ACRES ACRES 100% MAINT.

OWNERS NAME R T S PARCEL NUMBER OWNED BENEFIT PERCENT ACRES BASE ASSESS.
Betty Gonya Trustee 026-20925-34516-000 45.370 0.750 55% 0.4125 $ 2.23 $ 11.13
Helen M Smith Trustee 026-06220-08141-000 46.630 1.000 40% 0.4000 $ 2.16 $ 10.79
Helen M Smith Trustee 026-06220-08103-000 30.000 2.000 50% 1.0000 $ 5.39 $ 26.97

EXTRAS
Salem Township 026-19098-25843-000 4.000 4.000 100% 4.0000' $ 21.58 $ 107.90
Ottawa County 026-19116-25842-000 13.000 13.000 100% 13.0000 $ 70.13 $ 350.66
Base $ 2,597.90 TOTAL 481.5534 $ 2,597.90 $12,992.52
Total Construction Cost $ 2,597.90
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